05-03-1999



PATENT APPLICATION

101025188 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of

Group Art Unit:

Ricky J. Theriault

Application No.

Filed:

For: IMPENDING AIRCRAFT TAIL

STRIKE WARNING DISPLAY

SYMBOLOGY

Date: April 16, 1999

ASSIGNMENT COVER LETTER

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

1. Name of conveying party: **Execution Date:**

Ricky J. Theriault

April 15, 1999

2. Name and address of receiving party:

> Rockwell Collins, Inc. 400 Collins Road, NE Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52498

| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
|-----------------------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1/27/1999 PSTANBAC 00000048 | 09293285 [X] | Assignment |
| ? FC:581 | 40.00 OP[]] | Security Agreement |
| | [/] | Merger |
| | 1] | Change of Name |
| | [] | Other: |

- 4. Application No.: 08/ []
 - This Assignment is being filed concurrently with a new [X]application. The execution date of the application is April 15, 1999.
- 5. Please direct all correspondence concerning this document to Paul S. Angello, at the following address:

Other:

Stoel Rives LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268

PDX4-155578.1 29024-0035

PATENT REEL: 9914 FRAME: 0555

| 6. | Total number patents or applications involved: 1. | |
|----|---|--|
| 7. | Total fee: \$40.00. | |
| | [] A check for \$40.00 in payment of the assignment recording fee is enclosed. | |
| | [X] The \$40.00 fee for recording this assignment is included in the \$ check submitted in payment of the total fee. | |
| 8. | [] Please charge our Deposit Account No. 19-4455 in the amount of \$. | |
| | [X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with filing of these papers, or credit overpayment, to Account No. 19-4455. | |
| 9 | The information contained on this transmittal letter is true and correct to | |

the best of the knowledge and belief of the person signing below, and any attached copy is a true copy of an original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Ricky J. Theriault

Paul S. Angello

Registration No. 30,991

Number of pages comprising the conveyance, cover letter, and any attachments: 4.

STOEL RIVES LLP

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600

Portland, Oregon 97204-1268

Telephone: (503) 224-3380 Facsimile: (503) 220-2480

Attorney Docket No. 99FD001

PDX4-155578.1 29024-0035

PATENT REEL: 9914 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Ricky J. Theriault, of Beaverton, County of Washington, and State of Oregon hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPENDING AIRCRAFT TAIL STRIKE WARNING DISPLAY SYMBOLOGY which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 99FD001, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S., or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

PDX4-155434.1 29024-0035

PATENT REEL: 9914 FRAME: 0557 Executed at Portland, County of Washington and State of Oregon, this 15 day of April, 1999.

Ricky J. Theriault

State of Oregon)
County of Washington)

On this \(\subseteq \) day of April, 1999, before me personally appeared Ricky J. Theriault to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



2

RECORDED: 04/16/1999